

February 8, 2002

SUMMARY OF COMMENTS ON STP-01-072, AGREEMENT STATE PARTICIPATION AS IMPEP TEAM MEMBERS

Sent to the Agreement States for Comment: September 24, 2001 (STP-01-072)

Comments Dated: Washington, 10/19/01

Response to/Resolution of Comments:

Washington

Comment 1:

The approval sheet has the wrong title (not for "Agreement State Project Officers").

Response:

We agree with the comment and the change will be made.

Comment 2:

Page 1, Section I - should read " ... the procedure for the coordination, recruitment, and participation by Agreement State staff ... "

Response:

We agree with the comment and the change will be made.

Comment 3:

Page 2, Section IV.C.2 - Senior Project Manager is not plural.

Response:

We agree with the comment and the change will be made.

Comment 4 :

Page 2, Section V.A.1 - delete "participation" and word as follows: " ...provide guidance to interested Agreement States, including unsolicited interest by ... "

Response:

We agree with the comment and the change will be made.

Comment 5:

Page 3, Section VI.C.3 - the time commitment is not clear without indicating a time frame such as: "Normally, the expected time commitment from an Agreement State [participant is 4 weeks per year of service (2 reviews although significant problems identified in specific reviews may take additional resources)."

Response:

We agree with the comment and will revise the procedure to indicate that effort is 4 weeks per review.